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Outer South Community Committee: Newsletter - Summer 2022

New Community Committee, New Budget

Following the local elections on the 5th May, the Outer South Community Committee will have its first
meeting of the new municipal year at 4pm on Monday 20th June 2022.
The venue is (Large Banqueting Suite) Morley Town Hall, Queen Street, Morley, Leeds, LS27 9DY.

All local residents and community members are welcome to observe the business meeting. They will also

have the opportunity to speak about local issues affecting them in the 10 minute open floor section at the

start. If you would like to raise an issue, please do get in touch with us as soon as possible so that we can
try and get the answer ready, or invite an appropriate representative to attend for you.

At the business meeting the councillors will be updated on a variety of topics, as well as having an
opportunity to consider a number of well-being budget grant applications.

Remember that everyone is welcome, so if you would like to observe

how the Outer South Community Committee operates, or would just a 4
like to come along and meet your local Councillors, please feel free to
join us on the 20th June 2022. \/ A
There will be a presentation on the Leeds 2023 Year of Culture o
events and how this will be coordinated locally. ®

Come find out how you can be part of this spectacular year of
culture...
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About your Community
Committee:

Outer South Community Committee, covering the
wards Ardsley & Robin Hood, Morley North, Mor-
ley South, Rothwell & their communities

5 5 Want to find out more?
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For more information about who we are and what
Light refreshments will be provided at the start of we do, contact the Communities Team:

the meeting - tea/coffee/biscuits.

0113 378 5808

Future Dates and Venues communitycommitteefunding@leeds.gov.uk

or check us out on social media:

n @_YourCommunity

|__.E| Outer South Community Committee

Monday 26th September 2022, 4pm at Blackburn Hall in Rothwell
Monday 12th December 2022, 4pm at Drighlington Meeting Hall
Monday 13th March 2023, 4pm at Northfield Community Centre

Hope to see you there....




Your Councillors - Outer South Wards

Clir Mike Foster

(0113) 37 88557
Mike.Foster@Ileeds.gov.uk

Clir Robert Finnigan

(0113) 247 7538

robert.finnigan@leeds.gov.uk

Clir Wyn Kidger

(0113) 3788519
Wyn.Kidger@leeds.gov.uk

Clir Diane Chapman

(0113) 3788581

Diane.Chapman@leeds.gov.uk

Ardsley & Robin Hood

Clir Lisa Mulherin Clir Karen Renshaw

]

(0113) 378 9006 (0113) 253 5752
lisa.mulherin@leeds.gov.uk karen.renshaw@leeds.qgov.uk
Morley North

Clir Bob Gettngs JP Clir Andy Hutchinson

(0113) 3788519

Robert.gettings@leeds.gov.uk (0113) 378 0900

andrew.hutchison@leeds.gov.uk

Morley South

Clir Oliver Newton Cllr Jane Senior

A

(0113) 3788519
Oliver.Newton@leeds.gov.uk

(0113) 3788519
Jane.Senior@leeds.gov.uk

Rothwell
Clir Conrad Hart-Brooke

(0113) 3788581

(0113) 378 8581 Conrad.HartBrooke@I|eeds.gov.uk

stewart.golton@leeds.qgov.uk
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